



General Assembly

Amendment

February Session, 2022

LCO No. 4670



Offered by:

REP. COMEY, 102nd Dist.
SEN. LESSER, 9th Dist.
REP. DATHAN, 142nd Dist.
REP. DELNICKI, 14th Dist.

REP. NUCCIO, 53rd Dist.
REP. SMITH B., 48th Dist.
REP. WILLIAMS, 100th Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 5386

File No. 374

Cal. No. 264

**"AN ACT CONCERNING HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR
EPINEPHRINE CARTRIDGE INJECTORS, HEALTH CARRIERS AND
PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGERS."**

-
- 1 In line 6, strike "at least one"
 - 2 In line 7, strike "injector" and insert in lieu thereof "injectors"
 - 3 In line 11, strike "the" and insert in lieu thereof "each"
 - 4 In line 31, strike "at least one"
 - 5 In line 32, strike "injector" and insert in lieu thereof "injectors"
 - 6 In line 36, strike "the" and insert in lieu thereof "each"
 - 7 In line 99, strike "at least"
 - 8 In line 100, strike "one"

- 9 In line 100, strike "injector" and insert in lieu thereof "injectors"